

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 739
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2024


STATUS OF ONE-STOP CENTRES


739.     SHRI G LAKSHMINARAYANA:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) the number of aggrieved women served by One Stop Centres (OSCs) in Andhra Pradesh over the last year, district-wise;

(b) the funds allocated and utilized by OSCs in the State during the said period, district-wise;

(c) whether the Government plans to extend the duration of shelter provided to aggrieved women under OSCs, if so, the measures proposed for the implementation; and

(d) whether the Government plans to introduce skill development programs for women beneficiaries of OSCs in Andhra Pradesh to enhance their economic independence, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a):     Against the 26 approved One Stop Centres (OSCs) in the State of Andhra
Pradesh, 19 OSCs have been operationalized. Accordingly, the details of district-wise number of aggrieved women assisted by One Stop Centres (OSCs) in Andhra Pradesh over the last year i.e. 2023-24 are at annexure-I.

(b):     The details of district-wise funds allocated and utilized by OSCs in the State
during the last year i.e. 2023-24 are at annexure-II.

(c) & (d): No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry.


*****


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (A) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 739 FOR REPLY ON 26.07.2024 ASKED BY SHRI G
LAKSHMINARAYANA REGARDING ‘STATUS OF ONE STOP CENTRES’

The details of district-wise number of aggrieved women assisted by One Stop Centres (OSCs) in Andhra Pradesh over the last year i.e. 2023-24.

S.No Name of the District Number of aggrieved women assisted by OSC

1 Ananthapuram 146

2 Annamayya 8

3 Chittoor 391

4 Dr.YSR Kadapa 229

5 East Godavari 2

6 Eluru 265

7 Guntur 483

8 Kakinada 213

9 Krishna 3

10 Kurnool 461

11 NTR 173

12 Prakasam 193

13 Sri Satya Sai 2

14 SPSR Nellore 216

15 Srikakulam 129

16 Tirupathi 4

17 Visakhapatnam 196

18 Vizianagaram 328

19 West Godavari 14

  TOTAL 3,456


Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 739 FOR REPLY ON 26.07.2024 ASKED BY SHRI G
LAKSHMINARAYANA REGARDING ‘STATUS OF ONE STOP CENTRES’

The details of district-wise funds allocated and utilized by OSCs in the State during the last year i.e. 2023-24

S. No. District Released Utilised

1 Anantapuramu           31,65,668            24,59,330

2 Annamayya           11,05,000              6,43,252

3 Chittoor            29,04,437            11,14,429

4  Dr. YSR Kadapa            38,79,601            29,91,684

5 East Godavari           11,05,000              6,01,330

6 Eluru           32,74,865            32,74,865

7 Guntur            46,25,934            38,75,072

8  Kakinada           46,50,016            19,54,365

9 Krishna            22,24,868              2,90,069

10 Kurnool            39,19,537            36,85,139

11  NTR            14,84,569              3,21,600

12  Prakasam            30,84,437            20,83,826

13 Sri Satya Sai           11,05,000            11,02,425

14 SPSR Nellore           67,19,363            47,71,160

15  Srikakulam            29,03,437            19,95,352

16 Tirupathi           11,91,225              4,56,692

17 Visakhapatnam            33,91,094            32,18,863

18 Vizianagaram            50,39,480            50,39,457

19 West Godavari            11,05,000              6,32,007

20 Nandyal           11,05,000              1,72,080

21 Anakapalli           11,05,000              2,92,514

22  Alluri Sitharama Raju           11,05,000              3,38,128

23 Konaseema           11,05,000  0

24 Parvathipuram Manyam            11,05,000  0

25 Palnadu           11,05,000              2,63,895

26 Bapatla           11,05,000              2,65,100

  Total 6,46,13,531 4,18,42,634


*****

